## CITY OF OELWEIN

## RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_\_-2024

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA) INTERMEDIARY RELENDING PROGRAM (IRP) WORK PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein is located at 20 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue SW; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein has been awarded IRP funds from USDA to assist businesses within the City of Oelwein; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein has developed an IRP work plan; and

WHEREAS, USDA has approved original work plans but require city approval for any edits; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein loan committee has approved and recommended a change to the work plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein has complied with the terms and conditions of the IRP award.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the city council hereby adopts resolution dated March 25, 2024 regarding a change to the City of Oelwein IRP work plan.

Passed and approved this <u>25</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2024.

ATTEST:

Brett DeVore, City of Oelwein Mayor

Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator